West Virginia Breast and Cervical Cancer Screening Program Diagnostic & Treatment Fund Rates PY 2022 – 2023 Effective June 30, 2022

WVBCCSP will pay up to the amount listed within this approved fee schedule. Provider may charge any amount up to the approved amount listed below.

Procedure	CPT Code	Rate
Colposcopy with loop electrode biopsy(s) of the cervix	57460	\$303.24
Colposcopy with loop electrode conization of the cervix	57461	\$340.56
Cervical biopsy, single or multiple, or local excision of lesion, with or without fulguration (separate procedure)	57500	\$147.80
Endocervical Curettage (not done as part of a D&C)	57505	\$148.05
Cryocautery of Cervix	57511	\$193.28
Laser Surgery of Cervix	57513	\$199.22
Conization of Cervix, with or without fulguration, with or without D&C, with or without repair; cold knife or laser	57520	\$343.00
Loop Electrode Excision Procedure (LEEP)	57522	\$295.89
Dilation & Curettage – diagnostic and/or therapeutic (obstetrical)	58120	\$290.74
Paracervical Nerve Block	64435	\$76.83
General Anesthesia Diagnostic Cervical Procedure	00940	\$21.34
General Anesthesia Diagnostic Breast Procedure	00400	\$21.34